
IN THE CEAL ADNISTRTTIVE TBUNAt.J 
031"2ACK 3'1H:JTTAK. 

OtIGINAL APPLI.:ATION NO.139 OF 2001. 
day 6 cruarj,2002. 

HEMNTA BISWAL. 	 ,... 	 APPLICANT. 

:VERSUS: 

UNICN OF INDIA & ORS. 	.... 	 RESPONDENTS. 

FOR INSTRJCTICNS 

whether it be referr& to the rejorters or not? Y j  
whether it be circulated to all the Benches cf the 

. - 	C&itral Administrative Tribunal oi. not? NI0 
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C ETRAL ADtNITRATI \TE TRIBUNAL 
CUTTACK BH: .CUT2ACK. 

ORIGINAL ApPLI2A2ION NO.189 OF 2001 

:utck,this th 4day of Jnuaz, 2002. 

C C R A i4: 

THE HONOURAJLE MR. iONNATL SON, VICE-CHAIRMAN. 

}IEANT 3ISWAL,65 ycars, 
S/.Late Bhika Biswal, 
ViLlage,/POsc: Sam3ra, 
DiStd-Ct; golangir. 	.... 	 .... 	APPLICANT. 

' 	 y legal practitioner: Mr.P.K.Padhi, 
Advocate. 

: VERSUS : 

1 	Unio1 of IrcRla represted througl' ics 
Chief postmaster General,OrisSa Circle, 
Bhubaneswar,DiSt.KhU 

2 	superinterdent of post Offices, 
BolangI r Division, 
301 angi r, 

	

I 	,.t/po/ijistsBo1angir. 

	

3. 	;ssistant SULefltefldeflt of Post Offic 
inc harge,Central SubDivision, 
t/p0/Di5 t :3O13flCi r-1. 

.... 	RESPONDENfS. 

By legal çractitioner; Mr.J. K.Nayak, 
idditicrial Srinc 
Co'inse1 (central). 
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MRSOMNATH SOM, VICE-CLAIRMAN; 

In this Original ;pplication, the applicant has 

prayed for quashing the order dated 19.12. 1997 (Ann exure-8) 

directing that the applicant would retire on superannuation 

on 1  31.12.1997 taking his date of oirth as 1.1.1933.He 

has 	also prayed for cruashing the order dated 6-1-1998 

re]ievinçj him of the post of EDMC,Samara Branch Post 

OfEice w. e. f. 	31.12.197 on his refusal to get relieved. 

He has further prayed for a direction treating the applicant 

to 	be in service till 	31.12.2000 and 	for all Conseruentja1 

benefits including oack wages. 

2, 	The case of-applicant is that he 	S apoint& 

IC asFDMC,Samara Branch P0st Office on 26.6.1961 and 
:- 

continued as such till hë 	is forcioly retired on 	31.12. 

1997.His case is that according to the school Leaving 

Certificate (Annexure-2),his actual date of birth 	is  

1-1-1936 and therefore,he should have retired on 31.12. 

200.Applicdnt has stated that a copy of the SLC was 

sup1ied by him to the authorities at the time of preparation 

of the gradation list in his letter dated 26.7.197 

(Anriexure_4).App1icant has further stated that the Asst 

Supt. of 	Post OffiCes,(Respondent No. 3) enquired about 

the. ' date of bi rth of the appl icant fm the Headmaster, 

Samra 	vt. rrirnary School and the Ileadmaster wrongly 

intimated the Respondent No.3 in letter dated 29.9.96 

(Tnnexu re-6) that as per the admission register, the applicant 

has been admitted in the school on 1.1.1940 at the age of 
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seven years and his actual date of oirth has not been 

recortled in the a5rnissiofl reçister.The same hedmaster 

in his subsequent letter dated 13.9.96(Annexure_7) 

inicated that the applicant was a studt of the School 

uptO 31.3,1948.1-ie had been promoted to Class-IV and 

Tr4nsfer Certificate was issued from the office on 

31, 7.1943.As per the counter- foil of the TLansfer Certificate, 

his date of birth is 1.1.1936.Ap1icrit has fucthe stated 

tIIt he was never informed of this fact and after coming 

to know of this he ootained this letter from the 

UedmaSter.AppliCaflt has stated that in !irSUaflCe o f  the 

letter dated 29.3.1996 espondent No.2 ordered to retire 

th applicant w. a. f. 31.12.1997 ignoring the su3seout 

letter dated 13.9.1996.He has timE: a.id again represted 

to 'the Departrflent]. AUthndties f o r his reinstatement hut 

w.jhout any result.In the Context of the above, he has 

come up in this petition ;ith the prayers referred to 
c 	' 	I  

- 	earLier. 

3. 	ReSpondents have filed counter opposing the 

prayers of applic-ant.It is stated that the applicant 

was appointed as )MC,Sern3ra 30 and he joined the post 

on '30.9.1 955 vide his charge report at Anexure-/l but 

the'  oer of appointment was not available with the 

Appbintiflg uthority(esndent No. 3.ACCOrdiflg1, 

3picar1t was asked in letter dated 6.1.197 and 21.7.97 

to supply copy of the appointment order and original 

Tr.aiSfer Certificate if available with him but the applicant 

dld'nOt respond. The Xerox copy of TO was incomplete as 

Cols. 3&12 were olank.It is stated that confidential 



eriqui ry wcs made f co-in 

and the Headmaster in his letter dated 29.3.1996 

(nnexure./2 intimated that as per admission Register, 

aopljcant was dmitted on 1.1.1940 at the age of seven 

'ars T  E? 	.he descriptive particulars of applisant show 

that he has written his year of birth as 1933 and age 

22 years. Aocordingly,his date of birth has been taken as 

1.I,1933.pp1ic5nt was informed in letter dated 30.8.1997 

that his date of birth is taken as 1.1.1933 for all 

service purposes.This letter was received by the app1icat 

on 2-9-1997 but he did not send any reply.A000rdinaly,ta)cing 

his date of birth as 1.1.1933, he was retired W. e. f. 

31.12.1997 on attaining the age of 65 years.It is stated 

that the letter dated 13.9.1996 of the headmaster and the 

date 1.1. 1936 mentioned in the count&-foil of C were not 
: 

cor4siJered genuine as these differ 	from the descriptive 

paticuLars.It is also stated that the date 1.1.1936 in 

the gradation list can not be taken as correct,It is 

further strd that the eplicant has approa.hed the 

Iribuna1 in May, 2001 three years after his surrannuation. 

in the above Context, ReSOndents have opposed the prayers 

of applicant. 

4. I 	I have 	h€ard Shri P,K.padhi,learned counsel for 

the I appi icant and ghri j.j.. Nayak, lea med iddi tional standing 

Counsel appearing for the Respondents and have also peLused 

the pleadings. 
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5., 	In course of his subrnission,shri 	learned  

Counsel for the äplicant did not press his jrayer for 

acpeptincl his date of birth as 1.1.1936. 	st.t 	that 

even taking the descriptIve particulars as correct,he 
not 

sbpuld/have been retired on 31.12.1997..On a reference 

to descriptive particulars enclosed by sespond&its at 

peure_/3,I find that these descrjtjve particulars 

has been signed by the aLp1icdnt himself and in this 

ginst the Col.6 i.e. date of oirth 1933 has Dpn 

metiOned.In othe.wos, only the year of oi rth has 

been mentioned and not the date.Aainst COl. 5, the age 

ha been mtioned as 22 yearS.FrOm this it is Clear that 

going by the averments of the Respondents, themselves at 

the time of filling up of the descriptive roll no date 

e'l ooirth was noted.Only year of birth was noted.In that 

evnt under the Rules,his date of birth should have Deen 

ta)çen as 16th of July,1933.r-iis age was also notd as 
: 

22 years.Tbe relevant Rule of General Finaflcial Rules 

is quoted below: 

	

I 	JLE8O.(1)If a Government servant is unable 

	

I 	 to state his exact date of birth out can 
state the year or year and month of birth, 
the 1st Jul or the 16th of the Mbnth, 
respectively,shall be treated as the date 

	

t i 	of his birth. 
/ 	

I 	RULE 30(2) If he is only able to state his 
approximate age, his date of oirth shall be 
assumed to be the CorresporIing jate after 
deducting the num3er of years representing 
his age from his date of appointments  

JLE 80(3) when a person who first entered 
Military employ is subsequently employed in 
a Civil departrnent,the date of oirth for the 
purse of the Civil emploinent shall be the date 
stated by him at the time of attestation,or 
if at the time of attestation he stated only his 

age, the date of oirth shall be deducted with 
reference to 	that age accordjn(., to 
Of thj5 rule, 	

sub 
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There is a similar Rule in Vol.IV of Posts and Telegrahs 

Mana1 para 139 which is also cuOtd oelow: 

'p139. Discrepancies relative to the 3 :Licant' S 
age, service, etc., must be reconcil&.The entries 
of date of birth in both 	service books and 
service rolls should invariaoly be accepted in 
preference to any contrary statement made at 
the time of retirement.The entries in seri,ice 
books and service rolls can not be altered 
without the express permission of the Director-
Gefleral.hefl only the years of birth is 
specified in the service book or service roll, 
the 1st july should be taken as the date of 
birth,and hen the year and month are specified 
but not the precise date, the 16th of the month 
should be taken as the date of oirth. 0  

In any case, even in the ahsce of specific Rule in P 

Manual, provisions of C?R is aplicaole to emp1oees of 

C' 	a11 Central Governt. 	le 80 of GFR specificall y 

provices that in case a Government servant is unacle to 

state his date of oirth 	and can only sate the  

¼ year or year fi  month of oirth,theri 1St July srould 
L 

'c 	 a taken as his date of oirth when be is a1e to stjte 

only the year and when he is also able to state the 

month but not the date 16th of the month should be taken 
I 

as the date of birth.Sub rule-2 provides that when Govt. 

seriaflt is not able to mEntion 	his date of birth 

but only his approximate age then his date of oirth should 

be assumed after deducting the number of years represting 

his age from the date of his apointment.In this case, 

the applicant aparent1y has mentioned his year of oirth 

as 1933 and therefore,it is not necessary to go by SUD rule 

2 of Rule So and going Dy the GFR hi s date of oi rth shculd 

have oeen taken as 16th of july.p-139 of P&T Manual 

makes this position Clearer.It is mentioned ther.n that 

when only the year of oirth is specified in the service book 

or erviCe Roll,Ist j1y should Dc taken a6 his date of oirth 
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and when the year or month are described but not the date 

then 16th of the month should be taken as the date of 

bi rth.In the instant case,yea r hai oeen mentioned and 

therefore, going by para  139 of the Pa Manual, and' the 

descriptive sheet, the date of birth of the appli;ant 

should have been taken as 1st July, 1933.Thc,  provision 

regarding deducdng the date of birth from his age is 

not applicable oecause that provision is attracted 

only when the Govt. servant is unable to mention even his 

year of birth and can 	only mention his age. 

6. It is submitted by learned Additional standing 

Counsel for the Respondents that the matter was referred 
/ 	A L 

to the School but as I have al ready noted the school has 

given two contradictory letters and in any case,  pa ra 

139 spifically provides for cases where only year of 

2. 	 irth is mentioned and not the date and this case is 

therefore, sc'uarely governed under para 139 of 	ivianual. 

In view of this, it must be held that the applicant's 

date of birth should be reckoned as 1st iUly,1933 instead 

of 	st January, 19 33.Accordingly, the applicant j 

due to superannuate on 30.6.1993.Thc action of the 

RespOndents in retiring him on 31.12.1997 is therefore, 

il1.gai .The Respondents are directed to pay the applicant 

his allowances and other benefits as though he was in serce 

for'the 	period from 1.1.19 	to 30.6.1998.Thj5 should 

be done within a period of 60(sity) days from the date of 

recipt of a copy of this order. 
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7. 	tth the obseiv3tions and di rections U13e aOCVe, 

'the[0rigin1 Apj;licaticn is disjcsed of.No costs 

VI CE- 

/L 

KNM,1'CM. 


